Evaluate: MAX22517‒MAX22519 MAX22518 Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2020 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX22518 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX22517–MAX22519 family of
self-powered, dual-channel, 3.5kVRMS digital isolators.

MAX22517–MAX22519 IC that can be soldered to the PCB.
319-100553; Rev 2; 8/20
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Features
 ● Self-Generated Isolated Field-Side Supply VDDF
 ● 2 Unidirectional Channels with Input Charge Pumps
(MAX22517 and MAX22518) and Open-Drain
Outputs (MAX22518 and MAX22519)
 ● Surge and Short Protection with Onboard
Components
• 24VAC Short Protection
• ±1kV Line-to-Ground and ±2kV Line-to-Line Surge
Tolerance (1.2/50μs Waveform)
 ● Terminal Blocks and Test Points for Easy Connection
to External Equipment
 ● Single Logic-Side Supply VDDL, Range from 3V
to 5.5V
 ● Guaranteed Up to 3.5kVRMS Isolation for 60s
 ● -40°C to +125°C Temperature Range
 ● Proven PCB Layout
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 2
MAX22518 Evaluation Kit Evaluate: MAX22517‒MAX22519
Figure 1. MAX22518EVKIT#
Table 1. EV Kit Information
EVKIT PART # DEFAULT DEVICE PACKAGE TYPE POPULATED IC
MAX22518EVKIT# MAX22518AWA+ 8-SOIC Wide Body With Input Charge Pumps and Open-Drain Outputs
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 3
MAX22518 Evaluation Kit Evaluate: MAX22517‒MAX22519
Quick Start
Required Equipment